Eﬂmﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2021 TOYOTA 4RUNNER No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SR5 PREMIUM

VIN: JTENUSJR6MS873616 x 15 Service history records
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

4.0L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE iahili
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 u Great Reliability

Original Window Sticker
2% 4 Previous owners

ﬂ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

RELIABILITY

[IZ] 64,891 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at 2:56:01 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[AIAENx] Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
W Oil « Oil and filter changed 01/09/2026
@ Tires  Tires rotated 01/09/2026

g This car has been recently serviced. That's a good

_CAR | thing!
oy

IAEN x| Reliability Forecast

Based on 2021 Toyota 4Runner SR5 Premium with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast What makes this vehicle have great

O reliability?
Fair Reliability ~ Good Reliability ~ Great Reliability € Top 25% compared to similar vehicles

Average Repair Cost
SSS $300 avg per year


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/TOYT/pV6Zku5-0JXOjbR7AJvFJzo8WHt6y5Ih6E6DthCrRElIVJT9jWvcZAk-QLr9jtPaEQJcWYIBzN-v6sP2XCulD9vrrJ3ejAzu9eTlKihJ9YBvMWjE8wlqY1c09iE5bC_9tL32jHju1yWRFDHGCy1nUu1hfDnYln2tJGH2A8t_mNog_a2BIS-6enixFJHUAx_Wi85Dq16mrx2PsuhMDLgNWco5PPC5_hBU28EkjGG9LnNQ0xZ4JPzTGpqbGpD3Njv74YcIa4xDLTHDfcL6iCN-ydIiGan6d1xsOBxb2UF0Mt9vjPPczXS9SOdCdANKwEZZofODwiixhGq5DfZ5zJkHLciBk4htd9rnxNq7X9Zh6ybYrzfov0zFTgcwGBqdFxwqYsIG7Qd3DDC6acog8zAD6Ug.cfx

Good news! This vehicle is
expected to have low risk
of repair and average
repair costs.
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[HIGIEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

| RELIABILITY
S

-~

R g

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

HINGEMY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

a""““‘q{_

[CIA[R]F]A[M _
. A you may qualify.

90 a gl View Terms | View Certificate

HEINGEEN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

9 Oil Changes performed regularly

A& Low Likelihood of Repair

Owners 1-2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owners 1-2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owners 1-2

2020
See Details
2 yrs. 5 mo.

Arizona,

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

2023
Personal
Tyr.4mo.

Arizona

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 4

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

Owner 4

2025

Personal

11 months

Colorado


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[HIXCEALY x| Detailed History

® Owner1

Purchased: 2020

Date

11/13/2020

12/04/2020

05/17/2021

08/15/2021

10/07/2021

01/21/2022

Mileage

4,541

9,325

11,614

=

See Details

Arizona

11,723/yr

24,193 44,724 64,891

Low mileage! This owner drove less

Personal Lease

Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #A002379428

Desert Toyota of Tucson

Tucson, AZ

520-296-8535

deserttoyota.com
46/5.0

486 Verified Reviews

@ 31 Customer Favorites

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #A002379428

Desert Toyota of Tucson

Tucson, AZ

520-296-8535

deserttoyota.com
4.6/5.0

486 Verified Reviews

@ 31 Customer Favorites

Desert Toyota of Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-296-8535
deserttoyota.com/

4.6/5.0

than the industry average of 15,000 Vehicle
CAR miles per year. 10,183 mi/yr
L N .
Source Comments

Original Window Sticker

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

- Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced

- 5,000 mile service performed

- Carpet/floor mats secured

- Floor mat(s) checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

-10,000 mile service performed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Floor mat(s) checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Maintenance inspection completed

- Air filter replaced

- Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/TOYT/z2f0fHXHBH032s0JQw4OjKeF0AqvMn_25OZzeK8GHFvULbU2ePMDZbXCpzyhCL35JVZiKe4b6V665WYEKSi1ugzO-QRRXBRZ-B_UqonJmCqObtLOr6CsxDngw7mziV_wFLMzCv81ZePxoOHEnJx4NWoN9xdSygd0XvRo6HyPrF-3wA6iFBpAFw2MO2_IJP4sJGZA6IeXLhpjzIUeO5bs2pLc22Geei1MAa4Cm1Bx23EqTB1Ck9Cmj9yxeBxozeeZCPAZrHx2x0Vpm-eLuqXL1XKlEBYgb8NPJE4lRkYhk8ESmIGEJmHwd2xVIblq6IdeVrWtBtGJ0vFCOzkB_55292RyCRuTG1uEbZDawESfJ7-WrfImCAfTaShSVBxFGpHoan8w84Ddf0sTdi4_26waH4RGZEGUTQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/TOYT/2HReFZjkPM5cCCu-c9csrUi-bZcCdatfVVCf7GjCCHb_CIZxUkq9TBbgVHmiLY6_lCFiOdW3ZSLb9i7iNZ_gYKS6SbTdy7he23RUNTQaZgZJQTLeyKh159DxbPoEaUjdkVsXM8DW22505LDUT5UeBhy0tQmud2rmbph5fqyFNS_BfDVmNPrgI5gmQMiN_qudAoDFERaTmw4t2YG-Hv7dl7ls6NOqVZBHW5Dk5dS_hQZFItFftmBp8W7J-LCBhNLUhiCOfy1nyjnPSffZ3MKVP7mEhfMLS3qoMvp_C6Lm8tvx2Ynvr23P8Z3H_92klBdgCItjEDhGmJi16aGrN_bW1uWloIAQGp4B4PFMWY3x-B0jfD8-VVhNM5SjA5Waj8Y3KGqkz5poNk43zO0IUcvofv_850VSwg.cfx

01/25/2022

01/31/2022

2 Owner 2

11,637

Purchased: 2022

Date

01/31/2022

02/18/2022

09/08/2022

10/12/2022

03/27/2023

Mileage

12,064

17,141

23,332

&

486 Verified Reviews
' 31 Customer Favorites

Toyota Certified Dealer
Tucson, AZ

Certified
@ Used Vehicles

Toyota Certified Dealer
Tucson, AZ

Certified
@ Used Vehicles

- Interior cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Offered for sale as a Toyota Certified

Used Vehicle
- White exterior

Sold as a Toyota Certified Used Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
CAR miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,061 mi/yr

Source

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Desert Toyota of Tucson

Tucson, AZ

520-296-8535

deserttoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

486 Verified Reviews

' 31 Customer Favorites

Desert Toyota of Tucson

Tucson, AZ

520-296-8535

deserttoyota.com/
4.6/5.0

486 Verified Reviews

' 31 Customer Favorites

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #A010104499

Jiffy Lube
Tucson, AZ
520-886-2038
jiffylube.com/

4.6/5.0

&

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Window tint installed

Vehicle serviced

-20,000 mile service performed

- Carpet/floor mats secured

-Floor mat(s) checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter checked

- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Brake fluid checked
- Drive belts checked


https://www.toyotacertified.com/certification
https://www.toyotacertified.com/certification

44 Verified Reviews - Exterior lights checked

@ 2,130 Customer Favorites -Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wipers/washers checked

05/04/2023 24,193 Royal Buick GMC Cadillac Vehicle offered for sale
Tucson, AZ
520-624-0481
royalbuickgmc.com/
4.4/5.0
41 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites

2 Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2023 than the industry average of 15,000 11,723 mi/yr
: EEE miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/11/2023 24,197  Arizona Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Tucson, AZ -New owner reported
Title #A012415304 -Loan or lien reported
10/04/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
10/07/2024 40,738 Financial Company Vehicle sold
10/09/2024 40,758 Camelback Toyota )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Phoenix, AZ ® -Maintenance inspection completed
602-264-2841 - Alignment performed
camelbacktoyota.com - Brakes checked
4.5/5.0 -Brake fluid flushed/changed

-Four tires replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced

4,912 Verified Reviews
@ 12,518 Customer Favorites

12/23/2024 40,943 AutoNation Subaru yo Vehicle serviced
Arapahoe % -Pre-delivery inspection completed
Centennial, CO - Air filter replaced
303-792-0330 - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
autonation.com - Front wiper blades/refills replaced
43/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

-Rear wiper blade replaced

490 Verified Reviews . .
-Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 227 Customer Favorites

"
12/25/2024 AutoNation Subaru Vehicle offered for sale
Arapahoe

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!




12/30/2024

01/13/2025

02/19/2025

® Owner4

40,959

44,724

Purchased: 2025

Date

02/28/2025

03/20/2025

06/18/2025

Mileage

47,042

52,351

Englewood, CO
303-578-6119
autonation.com/

4.3/5.0
490 Verified Reviews
@ 227 Customer Favorites

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

AutoNation Subaru
Arapahoe
Centennial, CO
303-792-0330
autonation.com

4.3/5.0
490 Verified Reviews
@ 227 Customer Favorites

A

Davis Repair
Englewood, CO
303-790-4789
davisrepair.com/

4.8/5.0
324 Verified Reviews
@ 2,461 Customer Favorites

A

Source

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englewood, CO
Title #013072539

AutoNation Toyota
Arapahoe
Centennial, CO
303-792-2000
autonationtoyotaarapahoe.
com/

4.2/5.0
714 Verified Reviews
@ 553 Customer Favorites

A

AutoNation Toyota
Arapahoe
Centennial, CO
303-792-2000
autonationtoyotaarapahoe.
com/

4.2/5.0
714 Verified Reviews

A

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Alternator replaced

- Drive belt idler pulley replaced

- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced

- Drive belt tensioner replaced

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Serpentine belt replaced

- Serpentine tensioner replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated



@ 553 Customer Favorites

09/25/2025 58,174 AutoNation Toyota )p Vehicle serviced
Arapahoe ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Centennial, CO - Battery/charging system checked
303-792-2000 - Brakes checked
autonationtoyotaarapahoe. -0il and filter changed
com/ - Tire condition and pressure checked
4.2/5.0 - Tires rotated

714 Verified Reviews
@ 553 Customer Favorites

11/03/2025 59,638 AutoNation Ford Arapahoe )p Vehicle serviced
Englewood, CO % _Maintenance inspection completed
303-643-9000 -Tire repaired
autonationfordarapahoe.co
m
45/5.0
289 Verified Reviews
' 10 Customer Favorites

01/09/2026 64,891 AutoNation Toyota )p Vehicle serviced
Arapahoe ® -Maintenance inspection completed
Centennial, CO -Recommended maintenance performed
303-792-2000 - Battery/charging system checked
autonationtoyotaarapahoe. - Brakes checked
com/ - Oil and filter changed
42/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

714 Verified Reviews
-Wheel lug nuts torqued

' 553 Customer Favorites

02/03/2026 Colorado Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Englewood, CO
Title #013072539
Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.

CAR . Learn More
e

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INAEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.


https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

Reliability Forecast

The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This forecast is
based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and other factors, and
assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular maintenance, such as oil changes.
Some of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty. The 3-Year Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to
Carfax and is only a prediction, not a guarantee.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill
of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates
with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular
basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign
activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http:/lexus.com/recall.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED
BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 2:56:01 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 TOYOTA 4RUNNER vehicle
(VIN: JTENU5JR6M5873616), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at 3:56
PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about




